2. Appointment of Mr. Pramod Marar (DIN: - 03188810), Chief Executive Officer of the Company 
as Additional Director to be designated as Whole Time Director (Executive Director) w.e.f. 
November 26, 2025. 

3. The company has approved issuance of 2,08,68,113 (Two Crore Eight Lakh Sixty-Eight 
Thousand One Hundred and Thirteen Only) Equity Shares of the company on Right Basis. 

Kindly take the above information on record. 

Thanking You 

Yours Faithfully, 
For Satin Finserv Limited                                                              

Sangam Jaiswal 
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer